

GIS / Rural Addressing Office 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Suite 3198 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

July 24, 2024

MELBA S GREER & LANNY R GREER (THE GREER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST) 2174 COUNTY ROAD 943 MCKINNEY, TX 75071-2506

Dear Collin County Resident / Postmaster:

The Collin County Rural Addressing Office plans to request approval to change the road name and addressing on County Road 943 in front of your property to be Wilmeth Rd, for consistency with the City of McKinney 9-1-1 addressing.

This effort, in coordination with the City of McKinney, McKinney 9-1-1 Services, the Collin County Sheriffs Office, and the McKinney Post Office is intended to facilitate both 9-1-1 emergency response and mail delivery.

According to our records, your property on the Henry H Tucker Survey Abstract 907, Tract 10 was originally addressed as <u>2174 County Road 943</u>. See enclosed map.

The Rural Addressing Office will request address updates on the Collin County Commissioners Court agenda for September 12, 2024 (the scheduled court date is subject to change – for the latest agenda notice, go to https://www.collincountytx.gov/Government/Commissioners-Court/agendas).

In the week following the Commissioners Court approval – you will receive an address change letter confirming the following correction. **Do NOT** begin making any changes now.

Your corrected 9-1-1 addressing will be:

3250 WILMETH RD	(Henry H Tucker Survey Abstract 907, Tract 10)
N/A WILMETH RD	(vacant - Henry H Tucker Survey Abstract 907, Tracts 7, 8, 9)
MCKINNEY, TX 75071	

After approval the telephone company, the Collin Central Appraisal District, your emergency service dispatcher, and your post office will also be notified of the change in the 9-1-1 database. Mail to the old address will continue to be delivered for one year.

Property deeds are not affected by a change in address - even though the deed may reference a physical address, the legal description is the permanent property identifier.

If you have any questions concerning this address, please call the GIS / 9-1-1 Rural Addressing office at 972-548-4797.

Sincerely,

Ramona Luster 9-1-1 Rural Address Coordinator, Collin County 972-548-4797 (Office)



GIS / Rural Addressing Office 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Suite 3198 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

July 24, 2024

CLINT GREER 2060 COUNTY ROAD 943 MCKINNEY, TX 75071-2504

Dear Collin County Resident / Postmaster:

The Collin County Rural Addressing Office plans to request approval to change the road name and addressing on County Road 943 in front of your property to be Wilmeth Rd, for consistency with the City of McKinney 9-1-1 addressing.

This effort, in coordination with the City of McKinney, McKinney 9-1-1 Services, the Collin County Sheriffs Office, and the McKinney Post Office is intended to facilitate both 9-1-1 emergency response and mail delivery.

According to our records, your property on the William B Tucker Survey Abstract 911, Tract 3 was originally addressed as <u>2060 County Road 943</u>. See enclosed map.

The Rural Addressing Office will request address updates on the Collin County Commissioners Court agenda for September 12, 2024 (the scheduled court date is subject to change – for the latest agenda notice, go to https://www.collincountytx.gov/Government/Commissioners-Court/agendas).

In the week following the Commissioners Court approval – you will receive an address change letter confirming the following correction. **Do NOT** begin making any changes now.

Your corrected 9-1-1 addressing will be:

3100 WILMETH RD MCKINNEY, TX 75071

After approval the telephone company, the Collin Central Appraisal District, your emergency service dispatcher, and your post office will also be notified of the change in the 9-1-1 database. Mail to the old address will continue to be delivered for one year.

Property deeds are not affected by a change in address - even though the deed may reference a physical address, the legal description is the permanent property identifier.

If you have any questions concerning this address, please call the GIS / 9-1-1 Rural Addressing office at 972-548-4797.

Sincerely,

Ramona Luster 9-1-1 Rural Address Coordinator, Collin County 972-548-4797 (Office)